Supervisors Room, Courthouse
Pocahontas, 1A April 22, 2014

The Board of Supervisors of Pocahontas County, IA met in regular session pursuant to
adjournment.

Members present: Chairman Vincent L. Triggs, Louis Stauter, Paul Beneke, Jeffrey K. Ives, Ed
Dewey.

The minutes of April 15, 2014 were approved as read on motion of Ives, seconded by Dewey.
Ayes all, motion carried.

The tentative agenda was approved as amended on motion of Beneke seconded by Stauter to
remove Monty Fisher at his request. Ayes all, motion carried.

The board met telephonically with the Buena Vista Board of Supervisors as Jt Drainage District
Trustees of Jt D. D. 183 for the filing of the Annexation and Reclassification Reports for said district. The
minutes are recorded in the appropriate drainage records.

Jack Moellering, County Engineer and Don Cirks, Road Superintendent were present and provided
informational items.

It was moved by Stauter, seconded by Beneke to approve the quarterly report of the County
Auditor. Ayes all, motion carried.

It was moved by Beneke, seconded by Dewey to acknowledge receipt of the following Manure
Management Plans: (1) Garrison ridge LLC facility ID# 58740 located in SE SE, Section 13, Des Moines
Township with Joel Schmidt as owner and Jon Miller as contact person; (2) Marshall finisher farm facility
ID# 58386 located in SE NE, Section 6, Marshall Township with lowa Select Farms, L.L.P. as the owner
and Dwain Bankson as the contact person; (3) Hauswirth Finisher farm facility 1d# 64514 located in SW
SW, Section 31, Powhatan Township with Morning glory farms, LLC as the owner and Jim Kutschat as the
contact person; (4) Kopriva Finisher farm facility ID# 64541 located in NE NE, Section 4, Cummins
Township with M Holdings, LLC as the owner and Dwain Bankson as the contact person. Ayes all, motion
carried.

At 11:30 a.m. the board proceeded to the hearing for the Report of Appraisers for Right of Way
for D.D. 178 Surface Drain. The minutes are recorded in the appropriate drainage records.

The following claims were audited and allowed:

AT&T phone 152.51 2
Advanced Systems copies/maintnc 282.44 2
Alliant Energy util 233.84 1
Allied Prec. Prod. parts 140.50 1
Ashley Bennett expenses 301.34 2
Black Hills Energy gas 1086.63 2
Jackie Bunda mi leage 35.50 1
Margene Bunda postage 4.74 1
Sue Cash mi leage 97.50 1
CID supplies 2741.46 2
CenturyLink phone 503.98 1
Cintas first aid supl 150.40 1
Jill Conlin mi leage 367.50 1
Dept Public Safety terminal billing 792.00 1
Electronic Specialties parts 210.00 1
Robert Enockson mi leage/expenses 162.17 1
Farm & Home supplies 427.00 2
Linda Fey mi leage 99.00 1
FD Machine & Supply parts 516.47 2
Catherine Frerk mileage 62.50 1
Genesis Development jJanitorial 750.00 1



Graffix Inc.

Lee Hamilton

HyVee

IState Truck

1A Dept Trans

IA Immun. Coalition
IA St Assoc of Co.
Interstate All Battery
IA Lakes Elec

IA Prison Ind

JCG Land Services, Inc
Bob Lampe

Brian Larsen

Laurens Municipal
Machine Shop
Maintainer Corp. of IA
Martin Marietta
Matt"s Tire Service
Mediacom LLC
MidAmerican Energy
Midwest Wheel

Murphy Tractor & Equip
Napa Auto Parts
Office Elements
Office Systems

Owens - King Co

Pine Valley Eco Prod
Pizza Ranch

Poca Co Sheriff Drug Buy
Poca Co Home Care
Poca Co Waste

Poca Co Found.

Poca Co Sec Rd

Poca Equip

Poca Ford

Pocahontas Lumber
Pocahontas Manor

Poca Ofc Supply

Poca State Bank
Police Legal Sciences
R & D Body Shop
Ramada Inn

Record Democrat
Region V HAZMAT

Brian Reis

Vicki Ricklefs

Aaron Samuelson
Darrel Schnetter
Schoon Tree

Secretary of State
Kathy Simacek

Sleuth Systems
Solutions

Schneider Corp

U S Cellular

UDMO

uniforms

hand tools
prisoner meds
parts

soil stablzr/signs
register

HIPAA training
batteries
utilities

signs

services

postage

meals

utilities
services

switch

Rdstone

tire reprs
internet

util
parts/restock
filters

parts

supplies
maintenance
March SIR

salt neutralizer
meeting meals
investigation
services

rural waste

art allocate
fuel

parts

air cond switch/#124
supplies
prisoner meals
Supplies

rent

training

repair

lodging

publish

4th qtr contrib
expenses

mi leage

ship tags

plug well

tree trimming/C49&N28
supplies/renewal
mi leage

software support
computers
augment/web host
cell phone

4th qtr allocation

362.40
208.50
837.48
938.20
237.60
50.00
35.00
42.72
310.33
2820.52
186.19
8.50
24.06
606.96
332.20
180.35
2291.03
2154 .60
139.95
109.08
489.38
499.27
193.27
992.77
193.00
215.55
535.50
87.72
1000.00
17893.00
8147.78
12000.00
8791.43
181.82
22.16
8.52
3620.00
6.30
200.00
480.00
1331.13
246.40
527.50
1827.50
297.13
110.50
8.87
400.00
150.00
111.85
91.50
4319.81
3679.97
12715.00
83.64
3500.00
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Karen Vader mi leage 132.50 1
Karen Vader uniforms 100.00 1
Lona Wells mi leage 201.50 1
Blake Wiley meals 17.48 1
Jamie Wolcott mi leage 52.00 1
Woodley Ins insure 4041.00 2
Woods supplies 47.68 2
Polly Zaugg mileage 121.00 1
Grand Total 110594.58

Supervisors Weekly Reports: Triggs had no scheduled meetings. Beneke attended the PCEDC
commission meeting. Stauter attended the YES Center board meeting. Dewey tended to drainage
concerns and had an EMA meeting. lIves had no meetings.

There being no further business the board adjourned on motion of Beneke, seconded by Ives.

Vincent L. Triggs, Chairman Margene A. Bunda, County Auditor



