The Board of Supervisors of Pocahontas County, IA met in regular session pursuant to adjournment.

Members present: Chairman Vincent L. Triggs, Louis Stauter, Paul Beneke, Jeffrey K. Ives, Ed Dewey.

The minutes of April 15, 2014 were approved as read on motion of Ives, seconded by Dewey. Ayes all, motion carried.

The tentative agenda was approved as amended on motion of Beneke seconded by Stauter to remove Monty Fisher at his request. Ayes all, motion carried.

The board met telephonically with the Buena Vista Board of Supervisors as Jt Drainage District Trustees of Jt D. D. 183 for the filing of the Annexation and Reclassification Reports for said district. The minutes are recorded in the appropriate drainage records.

Jack Moellering, County Engineer and Don Cirks, Road Superintendent were present and provided informational items.

It was moved by Stauter, seconded by Beneke to approve the quarterly report of the County Auditor. Ayes all, motion carried.

It was moved by Beneke, seconded by Dewey to acknowledge receipt of the following Manure Management Plans: (1) Garrison ridge LLC facility ID# 58740 located in SE SE, Section 13, Des Moines Township with Joel Schmidt as owner and Jon Miller as contact person; (2) Marshall finisher farm facility ID# 58386 located in SE NE, Section 6, Marshall Township with Iowa Select Farms, L.L.P. as the owner and Dwain Bankson as the contact person; (3) Hauswirth Finisher farm facility Id# 64514 located in SW SW, Section 31, Powhatan Township with Morning glory farms, LLC as the owner and Jim Kutschat as the contact person; (4) Kopriva Finisher farm facility ID# 64541 located in NE NE, Section 4, Cummins Township with M Holdings, LLC as the owner and Dwain Bankson as the contact person. Ayes all, motion carried.

At 11:30 a.m. the board proceeded to the hearing for the Report of Appraisers for Right of Way for D.D. 178 Surface Drain. The minutes are recorded in the appropriate drainage records.

The following claims were audited and allowed:

A T & T	phone	152.51	2
Advanced Systems	copies/maintnc	282.44	2
Alliant Energy	util	233.84	1
Allied Prec. Prod.	parts	140.50	1
Ashley Bennett	expenses	301.34	2
Black Hills Energy	gas	1086.63	2
Jackie Bunda	mileage	35.50	1
Margene Bunda	postage	4.74	1
Sue Cash	mileage	97.50	1
CID	supplies	2741.46	2
CenturyLink	phone	503.98	1
Cintas	first aid supl	150.40	1
Jill Conlin	mileage	367.50	1
Dept Public Safety	terminal billing	792.00	1
Electronic Specialties	parts	210.00	1
Robert Enockson	mileage/expenses	162.17	1
Farm & Home	supplies	427.00	2
Linda Fey	mileage	99.00	1
FD Machine & Supply	parts	516.47	2
Catherine Frerk	mileage	62.50	1
Genesis Development	janitorial	750.00	1

Graffix Inc.	uniforms	362.40	1
Lee Hamilton	hand tools	208.50	1
HyVee	prisoner meds	837.48	1
IState Truck	parts	938.20	2
IA Dept Trans	soil stablzr/signs	237.60	1
IA Immun. Coalition	register	50.00	1
IA St Assoc of Co.	HIPAA training	35.00	1
Interstate All Battery	batteries	42.72	1
IA Lakes Elec	utilities	310.33	2
IA Prison Ind	signs	2820.52	1
JCG Land Services, Inc	services	186.19	1
Bob Lampe	postage	8.50	1
Brian Larsen	meals	24.06	1
Laurens Municipal	utilities	606.96	1
Machine Shop	services	332.20	2
Maintainer Corp. of IA	switch	180.35	1
Martin Marietta	Rdstone	2291.03	1
Matt's Tire Service	tire reprs	2154.60	2
Mediacom LLC	internet	139.95	1
MidAmerican Energy	util	109.08	1
Midwest Wheel	parts/restock	489.38	3
Murphy Tractor & Equip	filters	499.27	1
Napa Auto Parts	parts	193.27	2
Office Elements	supplies	992.77	10
Office Systems	maintenance	193.00	1
Owens - King Co	March SIR	215.55	1
Pine Valley Eco Prod	salt neutralizer	535.50	1
Pizza Ranch	meeting meals	87.72	1
Poca Co Sheriff Drug Buy	investigation	1000.00	1
Poca Co Home Care	services	17893.00	2
Poca Co Waste	rural waste	8147.78	1
Poca Co Found.	art allocate	12000.00	1
Poca Co Sec Rd	fuel	8791.43	2
Poca Equip	parts	181.82	1
Poca Ford	air cond switch/#124	22.16	1
Pocahontas Lumber	supplies	8.52	1
Pocahontas Manor	prisoner meals	3620.00	1
Poca Ofc Supply	Supplies	6.30	1
Poca State Bank	rent	200.00	1
Police Legal Sciences	training	480.00	1
R & D Body Shop	repair	1331.13	1
Ramada Inn	lodging	246.40	1
Record Democrat	publish	527.50	2
Region V HAZMAT	4th qtr contrib	1827.50	1
Brian Reis		297.13	2
Vicki Ricklefs	expenses	110.50	1
Aaron Samuelson	mileage	8.87	1
Darrel Schnetter	ship tags plug well	400.00	1
Schoon Tree	tree trimming/C49&N28	150.00	1
Secretary of State	supplies/renewal	111.85	3
Kathy Simacek	mileage	91.50	1
	software support	4319.81	1
Sleuth Systems	,		
Solutions	computers	3679.97	1
_	<pre>computers augment/web host cell phone</pre>	3679.97 12715.00 83.64	1 2 1

Karen Vader	mileage	132.50	1
Karen Vader	uniforms	100.00	1
Lona Wells	mileage	201.50	1
Blake Wiley	meals	17.48	1
Jamie Wolcott	mileage	52.00	1
Woodley Ins	insure	4041.00	2
Woods	supplies	47.68	2
Polly Zaugg	mileage	121.00	1
Grand Total		110594.58	

Supervisors Weekly Reports: Triggs had no scheduled meetings. Beneke attended the PCEDC commission meeting. Stauter attended the YES Center board meeting. Dewey tended to drainage concerns and had an EMA meeting. Ives had no meetings.

There being no further business the board adjourned on motion of Beneke, seconded by Ives.

Vincent L. Triggs, Chairman	Margene A. Bunda, County Auditor